THE DATASHEET OF
9FG108EFLFT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATASHEET
FREQUENCY GENERATOR FOR CPU, QPI, FBD, PCIE GEN1/2 & SATA ICS9FG108E
IDT® FREQUENCY GENERATOR FOR CPU, QPI, FBD, PCIE GEN1/2 & SATA 1 ICS9FG108E REV C  102912
Description
The ICS9FG108E is a Frequency Generator that provides 8

IDT® FREQUENCY GENERATOR FOR CPU, QPI, FBD, PCIE GEN1/2 & SATA 17 ICS9FG108E REV C  102912
Package Outline and Package Dimensions (48-TSSOP)
Ordering Information
"LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
“E” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
While the information presented herein has been checked for both accuracy and reliability, Integrated Device Technology (IDT) assumes
no responsibility for either its use or for the infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties, which would result from its use. No
other circuits, patents, or licenses are implied. This product is intended for use in normal commercial applications. Any other applications
such as those requiring extended temperature range, high reliability, or other extraordinary environmental requirements are not
recommended without additional processing by IDT. IDT reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice. IDT
does not authorize or warrant any IDT product for use in life support devices or critical medical instruments.
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
9FG108EFLF Tubes 48-pin SSOP 0 to +70°C
9FG108EFLFT Tape and Reel 48-pin SSOP 0 to +70°C
9FG108EFILF Tubes 48-pin SSOP -40 to +85°C
9FG108EFILFT Tape and Reel 48-pin SSOP -40 to +85°C
9FG108EGLF Tubes 48-pin TSSOP 0 to +70°C
9FG108EGLFT Tape and Reel 48-pin TSSOP 0 to +70°C
9FG108EGILF Tubes 48-pin TSSOP -40 to +85°C
9FG108EGILFT Tape and Reel 48-pin TSSOP -40 to +85°C
ICS9FG108E
FREQUENCY GENERATOR FOR CPU, QPI, FBD, PCIE GEN1/2 & SATA
IDT® FREQUENCY GENERATOR FOR CPU, QPI, FBD, PCIE GEN1/2 & SATA 18 ICS9FG108E REV C  102912
Revision History
Rev. Issue Date Issuer Description Page #
A 6/21/2012 RDW Moved from Advance to Final
B 10/11/2012 RDW Harmonized the Elecrical Tables with the 9FG104E
C 10/29/2012 AT
Update the Jitter parameters in the table “Electrical Characteristics – REF
14.318/25MHz” to distinguish between commercial and industrial conditions.
Added a separate line for each condition. For commercial, values were